

**Criminal Misc. Case – 12 / 2026**  
**C.N.R.No. - WBJP01-00035-2026**

**J.O Code- WB01135**

**Order No. 04, dated – 11.02.2026,**

Today is fixed for further hearing of the application u/s.483 of B.N.S.S filed by the accused-petitioner, namely, Sushil Rajak, praying for bail in connection with P.T.N No. WBJP02P007265/2025 arising out of Bhaktinagar P.S Case No. 1188/2025 dated 11.12.2025 u/s.189(2)/329(4)/117(2)/109/74/324(4)/303(2)/351(2) of B.N.S.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

However, C.D has not been produced.

Accused-petitioner is present by filing hazira along with his learned advocate. A petition praying for confirmation of interim bail has been filed on behalf of the accused-petitioner.

Since the C.D is not available today, hearing of this case is adjourned for this day.

However, accused-petitioner shall remain in the same interim bail till the next date as has been granted in his favour in this case vide Order no.03, dated 06.01.2026.

Fix 09.03.2026 for further hearing.

C.D be produced on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for necessary compliance.

**Dictated & corrected by me,**

**Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri**

**Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri**